Having regard to the submissions made by the learned counsel

for the respective parties, we have perused and taken on record the

Settlement Agreement. 

Learned  counsel  for  the  Petitioner  submitted  that  the

respondent  has  already  made  payment  of  Rs.25,00,000/-  (Rupees

Twenty Five lakhs only), the receipt of which has been acknowledged

by the petitioner. 

Learned counsel for the respective parties submitted that the

cases pending before respective courts may be quashed and disposed

of in terms of paragraph 5 of the Settlement Agreement, although it